ASMT-SxB4-Zxxxx
Surface Mount LED Indicator
Datasheet
Description
Avago Power PLCC-4 SMT LEDs are high performance
SMT LEDs targeted mainly in Electronic Sign and
Signals (ESS) markets. The package can be driven at
higher current due to its superior package design. The

radiation pattern may not be aligned with this axis.
2. IV Tolerance = ±12%
Part Numbering System
A S M T - S x1 B 4 - Z x2 x3  x4  x5
 Packaging Option
 Color Bin Selection
 Intensity Bin Selection
 LED Chip Color
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Parameters ASMT-SXB4-Zxxxx
DC Forward Current [1] 70mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 200mA
Power Dissipation 240 mW
Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature - 40 °C to + 100 °C
Storage Temperature - 40 °C to + 100 °C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2. Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz.
3. Driving the LED in reverse direction is suitable for short term application only.
4. Operation at currents below 5mA is not recommended.
5. Operation at reverse voltage is not recommended.
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Color Part Number
Dice
Technology
Peak Wavelength
λPEAK (nm)
Dominant
Wavelength[1]
λD (nm)
Viewing Angle 2θ½
[2]
(Degrees)
Typ. Typ. Typ.
Amber ASMT-SAB4-Zxxxx AlInGaP 594 590 120
Red ASMT-SRB4-Zxxxx AlInGaP 630 622 120
Red Orange ASMT-SHB4-Zxxxx AlInGaP 621 615 120
Notes:
1. The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity diagram and represents the color of the
device.
2. θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
Table 4. Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Part Number
Forward Voltage VF (Volts) @ IF = 50 mA
Typ. Max.
ASMT-SXB4-Zxxxx  2.2  2.8
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780
WAVELENGTH - nm
R